Consumer Advisory Committee
Working Group List

TRS Working Group

Brenda Kelly-Frey, Chair
(410) 767-5891 (voice/TTY)
Brenda@mdrelay.org

Rebecca Ladew
(410) 467-0967
Rebecca.ladew@verizon.net

Dixie Ziegler
(404) 694-3656 (voice/TTY)
dixie.ziegler@hamiltonrelay.com

Claude Stout
(301) 589-3006 (TTY)
tdiexdir@aol.com

Joe Gordon
(212) 724-4856
nyjgordon@aol.com

Scott Marshall
202-418-2809
scott.marshall@fcc.gov

Shirley Rooker
301-657-8260
Shirley(@callforaction.org



Broadband Working Group

Larry Goldberg, Chair
(617) 300-3722 (voice)
(617) 300-2489 (TTY)
larry goldberg@wgbh.org

Eugene Seagriff
(201) 271-3155
seagriffe(@us.panasonic.com

Alliance for Public Technology
(representative to be designated)

Cindy Cox
(803) 401-2252
cindy.cox@bellsouth.com

David Poehlman
(301) 949-7599
poehlman1@comcast.net

David Brugger
(202) 244-9068
dbrugger@pressroom.com

Vernon James
(928) 475-7043
vjames@theriver.com

Debra Berlyn
(202) 256-0317
dberlyn@dberlyn.com

Tom Allibone
(609) 397-2257
tallibon@voicenet.com

Richard Ellis

(202) 515-2534 (voice)
(202) 336-7866 (TTY)
richard.t.ellis@verizon.com

National Association of Consumer Agency Administrators
(representative to be designated)



Don Snoop
(845) 986-2934
d.snoop@wvtc.com

Diane Burstein
202-775-3664
dburstein@ncta.com

Scott Marshall
202-418-2809
scott.marshall@fcc.gov

Shirley Rooker

301-657-8260
Shirley@callforaction.org

Video Description & Ancillary Services [inactive at this time]

Eugene Seagriff, Chair
(201) 271-3155
seagriffe(@panasonic.com

Mike Duke
(601) 432-6301
mike.duke@mpbonline.org

Larry Goldberg,

(617) 300-3722 (voice)
(617) 300-2489 (TTY)
larry goldberg@wgbh.org

David Poehlman
(301) 949-7599
poehlmanl@comcast.net

Byron St. Clair
(303) 465-5742
stcl@comcast.net

Vernon James
(928) 475-7043
vjames@theriver.com



Diane Burstein
202-775-3664
dburstein@ncta.com

Scott Marshall
202-418-2809
scott.marshall@fcc.gov

Shirley Rooker
301-657-8260
Shirley(@callforaction.org

Consumer Complaints, Outreach Education, and Participation
Working Group

Joy Ragsdale, Chair
(202) 727-3071
jragsdale@opc-dc.gov

Susan Palmer Mazrui
(202) 419-3009
susan.mazrui@cingular.com

Andrea Williams

(202) 736-3215 (voice)
(202) 736-3880 (TTY)
awilliams@ctia.org

National Association of Consumer Agency Administrators
(representative to be designated)

AARP
(representative to be designated)

Tom Allibone
(609) 397-2257
tallibon@voicenet.com

Linda West
(406) 675-2700
Iwest@ronan.net



David Poehlman
(301) 949-7599
poehlman1@comcast.net

Jim Conran
(925) 253-1937
consumersfirst@pacbell.net

Annette Cleckner
(703) 886-4341
Annette.cleckner@mci.com

Claude Stout
(301) 589-3006 (TTY)
tdiexdir@aol.com

Joe Gordon
(212) 724-4856
nyjgordon@aol.com

Debra Berlyn
(202) 256-0317
dberlyn@dberlyn.com

Mike Del Casino
(202) 457-2023
delcasino@att.com

Richard Ellis

(202) 515-2534 (voice)
(202) 336-7866 (TTY)
richard.t.ellis@verizon.com

Susan Grant
(202) 835-3323
susang(@nclnet.org

Scott Marshall
202-418-2809
scott.marshall@fcc.gov

Shirley Rooker
301-657-8260
Shirley@callforaction.org



Homeland Security Working Group

Mike Duke, Chair
601-432-6301
mike.duke@mpbonline.org

Susan Palmer Mazrui
202-419-3009
susan.mazrui@cingular.com

Diane Burstein
202-775-3665
DBurstein@ncta.com

Marsha MacBride
202-429-5497
mmacbride(@nab.org

Joseph Gordon
212-724-4856
nyjgordon@aol.com

Brenda Kelly-Frey
410-767-5891
Brenda@mdrelay.org

Mike Del Casino
202-457-2023
delcasino@att.com

Mark Pranger
918-343-7526
mpranger@rsu.edu

Rebecca Ladew
410-467-0967
Rebecca.ladew(@verizon.net

Byron St.Clair
303-465-5742
stcl@comcast.net

Shirley Rooker
301-657-8260
Shirley(@callforaction.org



Scott Marshall
202-418-2809
scott.marshall@fcc.gov

Competition Working Group

Debra Berlyn, Chair
202-256-0317
dberlyn@dberlyn.com

Annette Cleckner
703-886-4341
Annette.cleckner@mci.com

Cindy Cox
803-401-2252
cindy.cox@bellsouth.com

Joy Ragsdale
202-727-3071
jragsdale@opc-dc.gov

Chris Baker
202-434-2252
cbaker@aarp.org

Shirley Rooker
301-657-8260
Shirley@callforaction.org

Mike Del Casino
202-457-2023
delcasino@att.com

Scott Marshall
202-418-2809
scott.marshall@fcc.gov

Note: this list does not include non-CAC members of Working Groups.
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